SOD-123
Features
�
ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
HUAXUANYANG      HXY MMSZ5221B-MMSZ5259B
Plastic-Encapsulate Zener Diodes
Product ID Qty(PCS)
XXSOD-123MMSZ4678- 3000
MMSZ4717
XX=Device code, see table on page2 the marking code.
The marking bar indicates the cathode.
Package Marking and Ordering Information
Pack Marking
www.hxymos.com   Shenzhen HuaXuanYang Electronics CO.,LTD
 Planar Die Construction
      500mW Power Dissipation on Ceramic PCB
 General Purpose, Medium Current
 Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly Processes
 Available in Lead Free Version
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Forward voltage @IF =10mA V F 0.85 V
Power Dissipation PD 500 mW
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient Air RθJA 556 ℃/W
 Notes: Device mounted on ceramic PCB;5.0mm×7.0mm with pad areas 35 mm2
Junction Temperature  T j          150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg  -55 ~ +150 ℃
Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25   )℃
�
ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
HUAXUANYANG      HXY MMSZ5221B-MMSZ5259B
Plastic-Encapsulate Zener Diodes
www.hxymos.com   Shenzhen HuaXuanYang Electronics CO.,LTD
 Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Zener Voltage Range (Note 2)
Maximum Zener Impedance
(Note 3)
Maximum
Reverse
Current
Typical
Temperature
Coefficent
  @IZTC
Test
Current
 IZTC
VZ@IZT IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK IZK IR VR mV/°C
Type
Number
Type
Code
Nom(V) Min(V) Max(V) mA Ω  mA μA V Min Max mA
MMSZ5221B
MMSZ5223B
MMSZ5225B
MMSZ5226B
MMSZ5227B
MMSZ5228B
MMSZ5229B
MMSZ5230B
MMSZ5231B
5.49
MMSZ5234B
MMSZ5235B
MMSZ5236B
MMSZ5237B
MMSZ5239B F4
MMSZ5240B F5   9.80 10.20
MMSZ5241B H1
MMSZ5242B H2
MMSZ5243B H3
MMSZ5245B H5
MMSZ5246B J1
MMSZ5248B J3
MMSZ5250B J5
MMSZ5251B K1
MMSZ5252B K2
MMSZ5254B K4
MMSZ5256B M1
MMSZ5257B M2
MMSZ5258B M3
MMSZ5259B M4